BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS
FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION No. 2022-026

AMENDING 2022 OPERATING BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for the Bordentown Township Fire District No. 2 for the
fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 was adopted January 18th,
2022 by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of
Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter the Commission or Commissioners]; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has found it necessary to recommend amendments to its
approved budget for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022 for the purpose of:

Adjusting shortages and overages within budget line items; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has determined there is no increase or decrease in the
overall budget amount.

NOW. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED. by the Commissioners, at an open public
meeting held on December 6th, 2022 that the following amendments to the adopted Budget of
Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and
ending December 31, 2022 be made:

Board of Fire Commissioners Recorded Vote

Commissioner Aye Nay Abstain Absent

-

James Cann. Chairman

Andrew Law, Vice-Chair

George Chidley, Secretary

Fred Freda, Treasurer
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George Gareis, Commissioner
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Line Item

Original Budget

Subtract Add

Amended Budget

Administrative Salary $10,000

Commissioner Salary $12,750

Misc/Disp Supplies
Office Supplies
Traiming & Edu.

Statton Maint.

Fire Prevention
Equipment Repairs
Fuel

Dues & Subscript.
Equipment Testing

Total Net Change

$23,400
$8,100
$12,000

$40,000

$4.,590
$47,800
$11,520
$5.050

$4912

$10.000 $0
$2,330 $0
$7,500 $0
$3,500 $0
$5.000 $0
$8,745 $0

$0 $1,092
$0 $24,840
$0 $7.930
$0 $2,500
$0 $713
$37,075 $37,075

$0
$10,420
$15,900
$4.,600
$7.000

$31,255

$3,682

$72,640
$19,450
$7.550

$5.625

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a regular Commission meeting
held on December 6, 2022,

James Cann, Chairman

George Chidley, Secretary
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