

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2022-026

AMENDING 2022 OPERATING BUDGET FISCAL YEAR: From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for the Bordentown Township Fire District No. 2 for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 was adopted January 18th, 2022 by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter the Commission or Commissioners]; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has found it necessary to recommend amendments to its approved budget for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022 for the purpose of:

Adjusting shortages and overages within budget line items; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has determined there is no increase or decrease in the overall budget amount.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners, at an open public meeting held on December 6th, 2022 that the following amendments to the adopted Budget of Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 be made:

Board of Fire Commissioners Recorded Vote

Commissioner	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
James Cann, Chairman	X			
Andrew Law, Vice-Chair	X			
George Chidley, Secretary	X			
Fred Freda, Treasurer	X			
George Gareis, Commissioner	X			

Line Item	Original Budget	Subtract	Add	Amended Budget
Administrative Salar	y \$10,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$0
Commissioner Salary	\$12,750	\$2,330	\$0	\$10,420
Misc/Disp Supplies	\$23,400	\$7,500	\$0	\$15,900
Office Supplies	\$8,100	\$3,500	\$0	\$4,600
Training & Edu.	\$12,000	\$5,000	\$0	\$7,000
Station Maint.	\$40,000	\$8,745	\$0	\$31,255
Fire Prevention	\$4,590	\$0	\$1,092	\$5,682
Equipment Repairs	\$47,800	\$0	\$24,840	\$72,640
Fuel	\$11,520	\$0	\$7,930	\$19,450
Dues & Subscript.	\$5,050	\$0	\$2,500	\$7,550
Equipment Testing	\$4912	\$0	\$713	\$5,625
Total Net Change		\$37,075	\$37,075	

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a regular Commission meeting held on December 6, 2022.

James Cann, Chairman George Chidley, Secretary